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I, ROSS D. MURRAY, declare and state as follows: 

1. I am employed as a Vice President of Securities by Gilardi & Co. LLC (“Gilardi”), 

located at 1 McInnis Parkway, Suite 250, San Rafael, California.  Pursuant to this Court’s July 6, 

2023 Order Preliminarily Approving Settlement and Providing for Notice (“Notice Order”) (ECF 

175), Gilardi was appointed as the Claims Administrator in connection with the proposed 

Settlement of the above-captioned litigation (the “Litigation”).  I oversaw the notice services that 

Gilardi provided in accordance with the Notice Order. 

2. I submit this declaration as a supplement to my earlier declaration, the Declaration 

of Ross D. Murray Regarding Notice Dissemination, Publication, and Requests for Exclusion 

Received to Date (the “Initial Mailing Declaration”) (ECF 181).  The following statements are 

based on my personal knowledge and information provided to me by other Gilardi employees and 

if called to testify I could and would do so competently. 

UPDATE ON DISSEMINATION OF THE CLAIM PACKAGE 

3. As more fully detailed in the Initial Mailing Declaration, as of September 11, 2023, 

Gilardi had mailed 11,651 copies of the Court-approved Notice of Pendency and Proposed 

Settlement of Class Action (the “Notice”) and Proof of Claim and Release form (the “Proof of 

Claim”) (collectively, the “Claim Package”) to potential Class Members and their nominees.  See 

Initial Mailing Declaration, ¶10. 

4. Since September 11, 2023, Gilardi has mailed an additional 78 copies of the Claim 

Package in response to requests from potential Class Members, brokers, and nominees and as a 

result of mail returned as undeliverable for which new addresses were identified and re-mailed to 

those new addresses.  Therefore, as of October 9, 2023, Gilardi has mailed a total of 11,729 Claim 

Packages to potential Class Members and nominees. 

REQUESTS FOR EXCLUSION RECEIVED TO DATE 

5. Pursuant to the Notice Order, the Notice informed potential Class Members that 

written requests for exclusion from the Class must be mailed to AAC Securities Litigation, Claims 

Administrator, c/o Gilardi & Co. LLC, EXCLUSIONS, P.O. Box 5100, Larkspur, CA 94977-5100, 
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such that they are postmarked no later than September 27, 2023.  At the time of the Initial Mailing 

Declaration, Gilardi reported that it had not received any requests for exclusion in connection with 

this Settlement.  See Initial Mailing Declaration, ¶¶14-15.   

6. Since the Initial Mailing Declaration was executed, and as of the date of this 

declaration, Gilardi has not received any requests for exclusion. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this 

declaration was executed this 9th day of October, 2023, at San Rafael, California. 

 

 

 

ROSS D. MURRAY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on October 11, 2023, I authorized the 

electronic filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will 

send notification of such filing to the email addresses on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, 

and I hereby certify that I caused the mailing of the foregoing via the United States Postal Service to 

the non-CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

s/ Christopher M. Wood 
CHRISTOPHER M. WOOD 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
& DOWD LLP 

200 31st Avenue North 
Nashville, TN  37203 
Telephone:  615/244-2203 
615/252-3798 (fax) 

Email:  cwood@rgrdlaw.com 
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Mailing Information for a Case 3:19-cv-00407 Caudle v. AAC Holdings, Inc. et al

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

Henry Scattergood Bator
hbator@rgrdlaw.com

Lohr Alexandria Beck
lohr.beck@kslaw.com

Paul Kent Bramlett
pknashlaw@aol.com

Robert P. Bramlett
robert@bramlettlawoffices.com

Lisa R. Bugni
lbugni@kslaw.com

Jessica Perry Corley
jpcorley@kslaw.com

Patrick V. Dahlstrom
pdahlstrom@pomlaw.com

Jack A. Gephart
jgephart@rgrdlaw.com

Logan R. Hobson
lhobson@kslaw.com

J. Alexander Hood , II
ahood@pomlaw.com

Brandon R. Keel
bkeel@kslaw.com

Jeremy A. Lieberman
jalieberman@pomlaw.com,disaacson@pomlaw.com,lpvega@pomlaw.com

Jonathan Lindenfeld
jlindenfeld@pomlaw.com

Christopher Hamp Lyons
clyons@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,clyons@ecf.courtdrive.com

Jerry E. Martin
jmartin@barrettjohnston.com,rsarna@barrettjohnston.com,elusnak@barrettjohnston.com,jmartin@rgrdlaw.com

Francisco J. Mejia
fmejia@rgrdlaw.com

W. Travis Parham
travis.parham@hklaw.com,shelli.dimarco@hklaw.com,pat.grace@hklaw.com,EWard@KSLAW.com

Ronni D. Solomon
rsolomon@kslaw.com

Christopher Stewart
cstewart@rgrdlaw.com

Ellen Gusikoff Stewart
elleng@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

Christopher M. Wood
cwood@rgrdlaw.com,agonzales@ecf.courtdrive.com,CWood@ecf.courtdrive.com,agonzales@rgrdlaw.coom,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,CReis@ecf.courtdrive.com,creis

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use your mouse
to select and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients.

(No manual recipients)
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